



12th August, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block - G
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051
Code: **IFGLEXPOR**

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
Code: **540774**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: **Disclosure under Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Please find enclosed herewith extract of statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 published in newspapers, Business Standard -All Editions and Pratidin - Odia Newspaper on Monday, 12th August, 2024. Copy of said publications are also being hosted on Company's Website: www.ifglgroup.com and is available at link <https://ifglgroup.com/investor/announcement>.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For IFGL Refractories Ltd.

(Mansi Damani)
Company Secretary
E-mail: mansi.damani@ifgl.in

Encl: as above

IFGL REFRACTORIES LIMITED

www.ifglgroup.com

Head & Corporate Office: Mcleod House
3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata 700 001, W.B., India
Tel: +91 33 4010 6100 | **Email:** ifgl.ho@ifgl.in

Registered Office: Sector 'B', Kalunga Industrial Estate
P. O. Kalunga 770 031, Dist. Sundargarh, Odisha, India
Tel: +91 661 266 0195 | **Email:** ifgl.works@ifgl.in

CIN: L51909OR2007PLC027954

 <p>IFGL</p> <p>Registered Office: Sector 'B', Kalunga Industrial Estate P.O. Kalunga 770031, Dist. Sundergarh, Odisha Tel : +91 661 2660195 E-mail: ifgl.works@ifgl.in</p>	<p align="center">IFGL REFRACTORIES LIMITED</p> <p align="right">CIN : L51909OR2007PLC027954</p> <p>Head & Corporate Office: McLeod House, 3, Netaji Subhas Road Kolkata 700001, Tel : +91 33 40106100 E-mail: ifgl.ho@ifgl.in; investorcomplaints@ifgl.in</p> <p align="center">Website: www.ifglgroup.com</p>	
--	---	--

(₹ in lakhs except as otherwise stated)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		Refer Note 6		
Total Income	42,147	40,116	42,730	1,65,826
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax from Ordinary Activities	3,333	2,120	4,129	9,783
Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional Item	2,465	1,254	2,961	8,167
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	2,495	966	3,358	9,223
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per Share)	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604
Other Equity	-	-	-	1,03,602
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted #	6.84	3.48	8.21	22.66

Figures for the quarter are not annualised.

NOTES :

- Above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 10, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors (Board) at their meeting held on that date. The Statutory Auditor have reviewed the same.
- In an earlier year, the Holding Company's claim for Assessment Year 2020-21 for ₹ 2,816 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 984 lakhs) towards deduction on account of depreciation on goodwill arising on amalgamation was disallowed under Income Tax assessment proceedings and being aggrieved thereby, the Holding Company had filed an appeal. Income tax authorities have subsequently issued notices under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Years 2018-19 and 2019-20 thereby reopening assessments for said Assessment Years on the ground that similar claims of ₹ 5,006 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 1,732 lakhs) and ₹ 3,755 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 1,312 lakhs) in the Assessment Years 2018-19 and 2019-20 respectively escaped assessment as income. Being aggrieved, the Holding Company filed a writ petition before Hon'ble High Court on May 21, 2024. The Holding Company supported by legal opinion, continues to believe that aforesaid deductions claimed are sustainable on merit and remain unaffected.
- The Holding Company had elected to exercise the option permitted under Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019 "new tax regime" at the time of filing of income tax return for financial year ending March 31, 2023 and onwards. Accordingly, the Holding Company had re-measured current tax liability and deferred tax liability basis the lower rate prescribed. Consequently, the current tax liability and deferred tax liability for the year ended March 31, 2023 had decreased by ₹ 62 lakhs and ₹ 871 lakhs respectively, resulting into reduction in tax charge by ₹ 933 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2024.
- In the previous year, one of the customers of the Group had opted for preventive restructuring under laws of Czech Republic. In the opinion of Group management, realisability of dues from said customer was uncertain and doubtful in foreseeable future. As a matter of abundant precaution and prudence, the Group had made provision for trade receivables aggregating to ₹ 3,327 lakhs, for goods sold but in transit aggregating to ₹ 785 lakhs and reversed commission aggregating to ₹ 148 lakhs accrued in respect of the said sales, during the year ended March 31, 2024.
- Key Stand-alone financial information are as follows :

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		Refer Note 6		
Total Income	24,833	21,590	23,028	90,959
Net Profit before Tax from Ordinary Activities	2,942	2,198	3,269	7,423
Net Profit after Tax from Ordinary Activities	2,201	1,556	2,251	6,511
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	2,196	1,531	2,252	6,490

6. The figures of the last quarter March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial year ended March 31, 2024 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2023 being the date of the end of the third quarter of that financial year which were subjected to Limited Review.

7. This is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed format of the unaudited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results are available on the Websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.ifglgroup.com).

**On behalf of the Board
of IFGL Refractories Limited**

Kolkata
10th August, 2024



**S K Bajoria
Chairman
(DIN : 00084004)**

OUR TECHNOLOGY. YOUR SUCCESS.

Business Standard

www.business-standard.com

How markets performed last week

Index on August 9, '24	*One-week	% chg over Dec 29, '23	Local currency	in US\$
Sensex	79,706	-1.6	10.3	9.4
Nifty	24,368	-1.4	12.1	11.1
Dow Jones	39,498	-0.6	4.8	4.8
Nasdaq	16,745	-0.2	11.6	11.6
Hang Seng	17,090	0.9	0.3	0.4
Nikkei	35,025	-2.5	4.7	0.7
FTSE	8,168	-0.1	5.6	5.9
DAX	17,723	0.3	5.8	4.6

*Change (%) over previous week
Source: Bloomberg



COMPANIES P2

MAY BRING ANTI-DIABETES INJECTION VIA CLINICAL TRIAL WAIVER: MAZUMDAR-SHAW

WORLD P8

HARRIS VOWS TO KEEP FED INDEPENDENT



PUBLISHED SIMULTANEOUSLY FROM AHMEDABAD, BANGALURU, BHOPAL, BHUBANESWAR, CHANDIGARH, CHENNAI, HYDERABAD, KOCHI, KOLKATA, LUCKNOW, MUMBAI, NEW DELHI AND PUNE

Business Standard BHUBANESWAR | MONDAY, 12 AUGUST 2024

PERSONAL FINANCE 11



IFGL

Registered Office:
Sector 'B', Kalunga Industrial Estate
P.O. Kalunga 770031, Dist. Sundergarh, Odisha
Tel : +91 661 2660195
E-mail: ifgl.works@ifgl.in

IFGL REFRACTORIES LIMITED
CIN : L51909OR2007PLC027954

Head & Corporate Office:
McLeod House, 3, Netaji Subhas Road
Kolkata 700001, Tel : +91 33 40106100
E-mail: ifgl.ho@ifgl.in;
investorcomplaints@ifgl.in

Website: www.ifglgroup.com

(₹ in lakhs except as otherwise stated)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited) Refer Note 6	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income	42,147	40,116	42,730	1,65,826
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax from Ordinary Activities	3,333	2,120	4,129	9,783
Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional Item	2,465	1,254	2,961	8,167
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	2,495	966	3,358	9,223
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per Share)	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604
Other Equity	-	-	-	1,03,602
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted #	6.84	3.48	8.21	22.66

Figures for the quarter are not annualised.

NOTES :

- Above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 10, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors (Board) at their meeting held on that date. The Statutory Auditor have reviewed the same.
- In an earlier year, the Holding Company's claim for Assessment Year 2020-21 for ₹ 2,816 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 984 lakhs) towards deduction on account of depreciation on goodwill arising on amalgamation was disallowed under Income Tax assessment proceedings and being aggrieved thereby, the Holding Company had filed an appeal. Income tax authorities have subsequently issued notices under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Years 2018-19 and 2019-20 thereby reopening assessments for said Assessment Years on the ground that similar claims of ₹ 5,006 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 1,732 lakhs) and ₹ 3,755 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 1,312 lakhs) in the Assessment Years 2018-19 and 2019-20 respectively escaped assessment as income. Being aggrieved, the Holding Company filed a writ petition before Hon'ble High Court on May 21, 2024. The Holding Company supported by legal opinion, continues to believe that aforesaid deductions claimed are sustainable on merit and remain unaffected.
- The Holding Company had elected to exercise the option permitted under Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019 "new tax regime" at the time of filing of income tax return for financial year ending March 31, 2023 and onwards. Accordingly, the Holding Company had re-measured current tax liability and deferred tax liability basis the lower rate prescribed. Consequently, the current tax liability and deferred tax liability for the year ended March 31, 2023 had decreased by ₹ 62 lakhs and ₹ 871 lakhs respectively, resulting into reduction in tax charge by ₹ 933 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2024.
- In the previous year, one of the customers of the Group had opted for preventive restructuring under laws of Czech Republic. In the opinion of Group management, realisability of dues from said customer was uncertain and doubtful in foreseeable future. As a matter of abundant precaution and prudence, the Group had made provision for trade receivables aggregating to ₹ 3,327 lakhs, for goods sold but in transit aggregating to ₹ 785 lakhs and reversed commission aggregating to ₹ 148 lakhs accrued in respect of the said sales, during the year ended March 31, 2024.
- Key Stand-alone financial information are as follows :

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited) Refer Note 6	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income	24,833	21,590	23,028	90,959
Net Profit before Tax from Ordinary Activities	2,942	2,198	3,269	7,423
Net Profit after Tax from Ordinary Activities	2,201	1,556	2,251	6,511
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	2,196	1,531	2,252	6,490

6. The figures of the last quarter March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial year ended March 31, 2024 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2023 being the date of the end of the third quarter of that financial year which were subjected to Limited Review.

7. This is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed format of the unaudited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results are available on the Websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.ifglgroup.com).

On behalf of the Board of IFGL Refractories Limited

S K Bajoria
Chairman
(DIN : 00084004)

Kolkata
10th August, 2024



OUR TECHNOLOGY. YOUR SUCCESS.

ପ୍ରତିଦିନ

PRATIDIN Odia Daily

୧୨ରେ ହେବନାହିଁ
ଅଭିଯୋଗ ଶୁଣାଣି
ବୁକନେଣ୍ଡର, ୧୯୮୮ (ନି.ପ୍ର.) : ଅଗଷ୍ଟ
୧୨ ତାରିଖ ସୋମବାର ବନ୍ଦ ରହିବ
ମୁଖ୍ୟମନ୍ତ୍ରୀଙ୍କ ଜନ ଅଭିଯୋଗ ଶୁଣାଣି
କାର୍ଯ୍ୟକ୍ରମ । ବୁକନେଣ୍ଡର, ସ୍ମୃତିଟ ୫ ଛିଡ଼
ମୁଖ୍ୟମନ୍ତ୍ରୀଙ୍କ ଅଭିଯୋଗ ପ୍ରକାଶକରେ
ଜନଶୁଣାଣି ବନ୍ଦ ରହିବ । ଏ ଉପରେ ସାଧାରଣ
ପ୍ରଶ୍ନାବଳୀ ଓ ସାଧାରଣ ଅଭିଯୋଗ ବିଭାଗ ପକ୍ଷରୁ
ଉତ୍ତର ଦିଆଯାଇଛି ।

IFGL
ପଞ୍ଜୀକୃତ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ:
ସେକ୍ଟର-୧୧, କାଲୁଙ୍ଗା ଇଣ୍ଡଷ୍ଟ୍ରିଆଲ ଇଷ୍ଟେଟ୍,
ପୋ: କାଲୁଙ୍ଗା- ୭୬୦୦୩୧, ଜିଲ୍ଲା: ପୁରୀ, ଓଡ଼ିଶା
ଫୋନ୍: +୯୧ ୬୬୧ ୨୬୬୦୧୯୫
ଇମେଲ୍: ifgl.works@ifgl.in

ଆଇଏଫଜିଏଲ୍ ରିପ୍ରାଇଭର୍ସ ଲିମିଟେଡ୍
CIN : L51909OR2007PLC 027954
ମୁଖ୍ୟ ଏବଂ କର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ:
ଏମ୍.ସି.ଏଲ୍.ଏସ୍. ହାଉସ୍, ୩, ନେତାଜୀ ସ୍ତମ୍ଭ ସାହେବ
କୋଲକାତା - ୭୦୦୦୦୧, ଫୋନ୍: +୯୧ ୩୩୪୦୧୦୨୧୦୦
ଇମେଲ୍: ifgl.ho@ifgl.in,
investorcomplaints@ifgl.in

ୱେବସାଇଟ୍: www.ifglgroup.com

(ଅନ୍ୟଥା ଉଲ୍ଲେଖ ନଥିଲେ ଟକା ଲକ୍ଷରେ)

୩୦ ଜୁନ, ୨୦୨୪ରେ ଶେଷ ହୋଇଥିବା ବ୍ରହ୍ମମାସ ନିମନ୍ତେ ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା ଏକାକୃତ ଆର୍ଥିକ ଫଳାଫଳ ବିବରଣୀର ସାରାଂଶ

ବିବରଣୀ	ବ୍ରହ୍ମମାସ ଶେଷ				ବର୍ଷ ଶେଷ
	୩୦.୦୬.୨୦୨୪	୩୧.୦୩.୨୦୨୪	୩୦.୦୬.୨୦୨୩	୩୧.୦୩.୨୦୨୪	
	(ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା)	(ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା)	(ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା)	(ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା)	
ମୋଟ ଆୟ	୪୨,୧୪୭	୪୦,୧୧୬	୪୨,୭୩୦	୧,୬୫,୮୨୬	
କର ଦେବା ପୂର୍ବରୁ ସାଧାରଣ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟକଳାପରୁ ପ୍ରକୃତ ଲାଭ / (କ୍ଷତି)	୩,୩୩୩	୨,୧୨୦	୪,୧୨୯	୯,୭୮୩	
କର ଏବଂ ବିଶିଷ୍ଟ ସାମଗ୍ରୀ ପରେ ପ୍ରକୃତ ଲାଭ	୨,୪୬୫	୧,୯୯୬	୨,୯୯୯	୮,୧୭୭	
ମୋଟ ବ୍ୟାପକ ଆୟ [ସମୟ ସୀମା ପାଇଁ କରଦେବା ପରେ ଏବଂ ଅନ୍ୟାନ୍ୟ ବ୍ୟାପକ ଆୟ କର ଦେବା ପରେ ଉଭୟକୁ ମିଶାଇ]	୨,୪୯୫	୧,୯୬୬	୩,୩୫୮	୯,୨୨୩	
ପ୍ରମାଣ କରାଯାଇଥିବା କର୍ତ୍ତାବିଷୟାବଳୀପତ୍ର (ସେୟାର ପ୍ରତିଲିଖିତ ମୂଲ୍ୟ ଟ.୧୦/-)	୩,୬୦୪	୩,୬୦୪	୩,୬୦୪	୩,୬୦୪	
ଅନ୍ୟାନ୍ୟ ଉତ୍ସାହିତ	-	-	-	୧,୦୩,୬୦୨	
ସେୟାର ପ୍ରତି ଆୟ (ପ୍ରତ୍ୟେକ ଟ. ୧୦/-ରେ) ବେସିକ ଏବଂ ଡାଇଭିଡେଣ୍ଡ #	୬.୮୪	୩.୪୮	୮.୨୧	୨୨.୬୬	

ବ୍ରହ୍ମମାସ ନିମନ୍ତେ ସଂଖ୍ୟାଗୁଡ଼ିକ ବାର୍ଷିକୀକରଣ କରାଯାଇ ନାହିଁ।
ପ୍ରସ୍ତାବ:
 ୧. ଉପରୋକ୍ତ ଆର୍ଥିକ ଫଳାଫଳ ଅତି କମିତ୍ ଦ୍ୱାରା ୧୦ ଅଗଷ୍ଟ ୨୦୨୪ରେ ଅନୁଷ୍ଠିତ ସମ୍ମିଳନୀରେ ପ୍ରମାଣ କରାଯାଇଛି ଏବଂ ସେହି ଦିନରେ ଅନୁଷ୍ଠିତ ହୋଇଥିବା ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦେଶକ ମଣ୍ଡଳୀଙ୍କ ସମ୍ମିଳନୀରେ ଅନୁମୋଦନ ହୋଇଛି।
 ୨. ପୂର୍ବରୁ ବର୍ଷରେ, କାର୍ଯ୍ୟକାରୀ କମ୍ପାନୀର ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦେଶକ ବର୍ଷ ୨୦୨୦-୨୧ ନିମନ୍ତେ ଟ. ୨,୮୧୬ ଲକ୍ଷ (କର ଦେୟ ଟ. ୯୮୪ ଲକ୍ଷ) ର ଦାବି ଯାହା ସବିଶ୍ୱାସ ଉପରେ ଅନୁମୋଦନ ଆକାଉଣ୍ଟରୁ ପଠାଯାଇଛି, ସେଗୁଡ଼ିକ ଆୟ କର ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦେଶ ଅନୁଯାୟୀ ପ୍ରତ୍ୟାଖ୍ୟାନ କରାଯାଇଛି । ତେଣୁ ଏଥିରେ କ୍ଷତିଗ୍ରସ୍ତ ହୋଇ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟକାରୀ କମ୍ପାନୀ ଏକ ଆବେଦନ ଦାଖଲ କରିଛନ୍ତି । ଆୟ କର କର୍ତ୍ତୃପକ୍ଷ ପରବର୍ତ୍ତୀ ସମୟରେ ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦେଶକ ବର୍ଷ ୨୦୧୮-୧୯ ଏବଂ ୨୦୧୯-୨୦ ନିମନ୍ତେ ଧାରା ୧୪୮ ଅନୁଯାୟୀ ନୋଟିସ ଜାରି କରିଛନ୍ତି । ଏହା ଦ୍ୱାରା ଉପରୋକ୍ତ ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦେଶକ ବର୍ଷ ନିମନ୍ତେ ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦେଶ ପୂର୍ଣ୍ଣ ଆୟର ଆୟ କରାଯାଇଛି । ସେହି ଭିତ୍ତିରେ ଟ ୫,୦୦୬ ଲକ୍ଷ (କର ଦେୟ ଟ ୧,୭୩୨ ଲକ୍ଷ) ଏବଂ ଟ. ୩,୬୫୫ ଲକ୍ଷ (କର ଦେୟ ଟ. ୧,୩୧୨ ଲକ୍ଷ) ଯଥାକ୍ରମେ ଆର୍ଥିକ ବର୍ଷ ୨୦୧୮-୧୯ ଏବଂ ୨୦୧୯-୨୦ ର ସେହିପରି ବାବଦୁ ଆୟ ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦେଶ ନିମନ୍ତେ ଗ୍ରହଣ କରାଯାଇନାହିଁ । ଏଥିରେ କ୍ଷତିଗ୍ରସ୍ତ ହୋଇ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟକାରୀ କମ୍ପାନୀ ୨୧ ମେ ୨୦୨୪ରେ ମାନ୍ୟତା ହାଉସ୍‌ରେ ନିକଟରେ ରିଟ ଆବେଦନ ଦାଖଲ କରିଛନ୍ତି । କାର୍ଯ୍ୟକାରୀ କମ୍ପାନୀ ଆଇନ ଅନୁଯାୟୀ ବିଶ୍ୱାସ କରେ ଯେ ଉପରୋକ୍ତ ଦାବି କରାଯାଇଥିବା କର୍ତ୍ତୃତ୍ୱ ଯଥାର୍ଥ ଅଛି ।
 ୩. କାର୍ଯ୍ୟ କମ୍ପାନୀ ଆୟ କର ଆଇନ, ୧୯୬୧ର ଧାରା ୧୧୫ ବିଧି ଅନୁଯାୟୀ ଏହାର ମତାମତ ପ୍ରକାଶ କରିବା ନିମନ୍ତେ ଅନୁମତି ପ୍ରାପ୍ତ ହୋଇଛି, ଯାହା ବ୍ୟାଙ୍କ୍ରେସିଭ ଲ଼ (ସଂଶୋଧିତ) ଆଇନ ୨୦୧୯ 'ରୁ୍ୟ ବ୍ୟାଙ୍କ୍ ରିଭାଇଟ ଅନୁଯାୟୀ ଆର୍ଥିକ ବର୍ଷ ମାର୍ଚ୍ଚ ୩୧, ୨୦୨୩ ଶେଷ ଏବଂ ପରବର୍ତ୍ତୀ ସମୟ ନିମନ୍ତେ ଆୟ କର ରିଟର୍ଣ୍ଣ ଦାଖଲ କରାଯାଇଛି । ତଦନୁସାରେ, କାର୍ଯ୍ୟକାରୀ କମ୍ପାନୀ ତଳିତ କର ଦେୟ ଏବଂ ସ୍ଥିତି କର ଦେୟର ଉଦ୍ଦିଷ୍ଟ ନ୍ୟୁନତମ ହାରରେ ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦେଶ କରିଛନ୍ତି । ଫଳସ୍ୱରୂପ ତଳିତ କର ଦେୟ ଏବଂ ସ୍ଥିତି କର ଦେୟ ମାର୍ଚ୍ଚ ୩୧, ୨୦୨୩ ବର୍ଷ ଶେଷ ନିମନ୍ତେ ଯଥାକ୍ରମେ ଟ. ୬୨ ଲକ୍ଷ ଏବଂ ଟ ୮୭୧ ଲକ୍ଷ ହୁଏ ହୋଇଛି । ଏହା ଦ୍ୱାରା କର ଦେୟ ଟ. ୯୩୩ ଲକ୍ଷ ବର୍ଷ ଶେଷ ମାର୍ଚ୍ଚ ୩୧, ୨୦୨୪ ନିମନ୍ତେ ହୁଏ ପାରିବ ।
 ୪. ପୂର୍ବରୁ ବର୍ଷରେ ଗ୍ରାହକ ଗୁପ୍ତ ମଧ୍ୟରୁ କେତେକ ରିପର୍ଟିଂ ଆଇନ ଅନୁଯାୟୀ ପ୍ରକାଶକର ଉପରୋକ୍ତ ନିମନ୍ତେ ଲକ୍ଷ ପ୍ରକାଶ କରିଛନ୍ତି । ଗୁପ୍ତ ପରିଚାଳନା ମତାମତ ଅନୁସାରେ ଉକ୍ତ ଗ୍ରାହକଙ୍କଠାରୁ ଉଦ୍ଦିଷ୍ଟତାରେ ଦେୟ ଆଦାୟ କରିବା ଅନିଷ୍ଠିତ ଏବଂ ସମ୍ବନ୍ଧିତ ବ୍ୟବସାୟରେ ସତର୍କତା ଏବଂ ସୁରକ୍ଷା ସମ୍ବନ୍ଧରେ ଉକ୍ତ ଗୁପ୍ତ ବାଣିଜ୍ୟକୁ ପ୍ରାପ୍ତି ନିମନ୍ତେ ବ୍ୟବସ୍ଥା ଗ୍ରହଣ କରିଥିଲେ, ଯାହା ଆର୍ଥିକ ବର୍ଷ ଶେଷ ୩୧ ମାର୍ଚ୍ଚ ୨୦୨୪ ରେ ଶେଷ ହୋଇଥିବା ବର୍ଷ ନିମନ୍ତେ ବିକ୍ରୟ କରାଯାଇଥିବା ସାମଗ୍ରୀ ନିମନ୍ତେ ମୋଟ ଟ ୩,୩୨୭ ଲକ୍ଷ କିନ୍ତୁ ମୋଟ ଯାତାଯାତ ଖର୍ଚ୍ଚ ଟ. ୭୮୫ ଲକ୍ଷ ଏବଂ ରିଭର୍ସ କମିଶନ ମୋଟ ଟ ୧୪୮ ଲକ୍ଷ ଉକ୍ତ ବିକ୍ରୟ ଉପରେ ଉପୁଜିଛି ।
 ୫. ମୁଖ୍ୟ ଆର୍ଥିକ ସ୍ଥିତିବସ୍ଥା ନିମ୍ନରେ ଦିଆଯାଇଛି ।

(ଟକା ଲକ୍ଷରେ)

ବିବରଣୀ	ବ୍ରହ୍ମମାସ ଶେଷ				ବର୍ଷ ଶେଷ
	୩୦.୦୬.୨୦୨୪	୩୧.୦୩.୨୦୨୪	୩୦.୦୬.୨୦୨୩	୩୧.୦୩.୨୦୨୪	
	(ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା)	(ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା)	(ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା)	(ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା)	
ମୋଟ ଆୟ	୨୪,୮୩୩	୨୧,୫୯୦	୨୩,୦୨୮	୯୦,୯୫୯	
କର ଦେବା ପୂର୍ବରୁ ସାଧାରଣ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟକଳାପରୁ ପ୍ରକୃତ ଲାଭ	୨,୯୪୨	୨,୧୯୮	୩,୬୬୯	୭,୪୨୩	
କର ଦେବା ପରେ ସାଧାରଣ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟକଳାପରୁ ପ୍ରକୃତ ଲାଭ	୨,୨୦୧	୧,୫୫୬	୨,୨୫୧	୬,୫୧୧	
ମୋଟ ବ୍ୟାପକ ଆୟ [କରଦେବା ପରେ ଏବଂ ଅନ୍ୟାନ୍ୟ ସାମଗ୍ରୀ ଆୟ ପାଇଁ କରଦେବା ପରେ ଉଭୟକୁ ମିଶାଇ]	୨,୧୯୬	୧,୫୩୧	୨,୨୫୨	୬,୪୯୦	

୬. ୩୧ ମାର୍ଚ୍ଚ, ୨୦୨୪ରେ ଶେଷ ହୋଇଥିବା ବ୍ରହ୍ମମାସର ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇଥିବା ୩୧ ମାର୍ଚ୍ଚ ୨୦୨୪ରେ ଶେଷ ହୋଇଥିବା ଆର୍ଥିକ ବର୍ଷ ଶେଷ ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇଥିବା ସଂଖ୍ୟାଗୁଡ଼ିକ ଏବଂ ୩୧ ଡିସେମ୍ବର ୨୦୨୩ରେ ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା ପ୍ରକାଶିତ ସଂଖ୍ୟାଗୁଡ଼ିକ ମଧ୍ୟରେ ସମତା ରଖି କରାଯାଇଛି, ଯେହେତୁ ସେହି ବର୍ଷର ଶେଷ ହୋଇଥିବା ବ୍ରହ୍ମମାସ ବ୍ରହ୍ମମାସ ନିମନ୍ତେ ଆର୍ଥିକ ବର୍ଷ ଯାହା ସାମାନ୍ୟତା କରାଯାଇଛି ।
 ୭. ୩୦ ଜୁନ ୨୦୨୪ରେ ଶେଷ ହୋଇଥିବା ବ୍ରହ୍ମମାସ ନିମନ୍ତେ ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା ଏକତ୍ରିଭୁକ୍ତ ଏବଂ ଆର୍ଥିକ ଫଳାଫଳଗୁଡ଼ିକର ସ୍ଥିତିବସ୍ଥା ସମ୍ବନ୍ଧରେ ବିବରଣୀ ଏହା ଏକ ସାରାଂଶ ଯାହା ଏସଇଆଇ (ଇଣ୍ଡିଆନ୍ ଇଣ୍ଡିକାଟର ଏବଂ ଡିଭିଡେଣ୍ଡର ରିଭାଇଟ୍)ରେ ଉଲ୍ଲେଖ ୨୦୧୫ରେ ଉଲ୍ଲେଖ ୩୩ ଅନୁଯାୟୀ ଶୁଦ୍ଧ ଏକତ୍ରିଭୁକ୍ତକରେ ଦାଖଲ କରାଯାଇଛି । ଆର୍ଥିକ ଫଳାଫଳଗୁଡ଼ିକର ଯାଞ୍ଚ ହୋଇନଥିବା ଏକତ୍ରିଭୁକ୍ତ ଏବଂ ସ୍ଥିତିବସ୍ଥା ବିଶଦ ବିବରଣୀ ଉପରେ ସମ୍ପର୍କିତ ବିବରଣୀ (www.bseindia.com) ଏବଂ ଏନଏସଇ (www.nseindia.com) ଏବଂ କମ୍ପାନୀର ଉପରୋକ୍ତ (www.ifglgroup.com) ରେ ଉପଲବ୍ଧ ।

ଆଇଏଫଜିଏଲ୍ ରିପ୍ରାଇଭର୍ସ ଲିମିଟେଡ୍
 ବୋର୍ଡ଼ର ସଭ୍ୟ
 କୋଲକାତା
 ୧୦ ଅଗଷ୍ଟ, ୨୦୨୪

MONOCON **VERMATIC**
 ଏସ.କେ. ବାକୋରିଆ ଚେୟାରମ୍ୟାନ
 (DIN: 00084004)

ଆମର ବୈଷୟିକ ଜ୍ଞାନକୌଶଳ, ଆପଣଙ୍କ ସଫଳତା